South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 06:14:21 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3035 General Bill, By Erickson, Daning, Clyburn, Long, Lucas, Norman, Owens, Patrick, Herbkersman, Crosby,
Brady, Allison, Merrill, Bowen, Pinson, Whipper and R.L. Brown
Similar (H 3245)
Summary: Length of school term

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-425, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BEGINNING
AND LENGTH OF SCHOOL TERM AND SCHOOL MAKE-UP DAYS, SO AS TO ALLOW A LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TO
ESTABLISH ITS CALENDAR BASED ON A STATUTORY TERM OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS OF INSTRUCTION OR
THE EQUIVALENT NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS.

12/07/10
12/07/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
01/12/11
04/05/11

04/13/11

04/19/11
04/26/11
04/26/11

04/28/11
04/28/11
04/28/11
05/04/11
05/05/11
05/05/11

House
House
House
House
House
House

House

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 19)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Long

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Lucas, Norman, Owens, Patrick, Herbkersman,
Crosby, Brady, Allison, Merrill

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
45)

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowen, Pinson, Whipper, R.L.Brown

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Ott, Sellers, Williams, Jefferson, Pitts, Sabb, Whitmire, King,
Erickson, Herbkersman, Tallon, RL Brown, Mack, Patrick, Brantley, Clyburn, and JR Smith
(House Journal-page 87)

Amended (House Journal-page 79)

Read second time (House Journal-page 79)

Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 79)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 42)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 13)

Page 1 of 1



