South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:14:21 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3035 General Bill, By Erickson, Daning, Clyburn, Long, Lucas, Norman, Owens, Patrick, Herbkersman, Crosby, Brady, Allison, Merrill, Bowen, Pinson, Whipper and R.L. Brown Similar (H 3245)

Summary: Length of school term

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-425, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BEGINNING AND LENGTH OF SCHOOL TERM AND SCHOOL MAKE-UP DAYS, SO AS TO ALLOW A LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TO ESTABLISH ITS CALENDAR BASED ON A STATUTORY TERM OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS OF INSTRUCTION OR THE EQUIVALENT NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS.

12/07/10	House	Prefiled
12/07/10	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 19)
01/11/11	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 19)
01/12/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Long
04/05/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Lucas, Norman, Owens, Patrick, Herbkersman, Crosby, Brady, Allison, Merrill
04/13/11	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 45)
04/19/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/26/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowen, Pinson, Whipper, R.L.Brown
04/26/11	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Ott, Sellers, Williams, Jefferson, Pitts, Sabb, Whitmire, King,
		Erickson, Herbkersman, Tallon, RL Brown, Mack, Patrick, Brantley, Clyburn, and JR Smith
		(House Journal-page 87)
04/28/11	House	Amended (House Journal-page 79)
04/28/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 79)
04/28/11	House	Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 79)
05/04/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 42)
05/05/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/05/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 13)